  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
February, 2005 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MMSZ5221ET1/D
MMSZ5221ET1 Series
Preferred Device
Zener Voltage Regulators
500 mW SOD−123 Surface Mount

choices for future use and best overall value.
Device ** Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MMSZ52xxET1 SOD−123 3000/Tape & Reel
MMSZ52xxET3 SOD−123 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMSZ52xxET1G SOD−123
(Pb−Free)
3000/Tape & Reel
MMSZ52xxET3G SOD−123
(Pb−Free)
10,000/Tape & Reel
查询MMSZ5221ET1供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
MMSZ5221ET1 Series
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless
otherwise noted, VF = 0.95 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Symbol Parameter
VZ Reverse Zener Voltage @ IZT
IZT Reverse Current
ZZT Maximum Zener Impedance @ IZT
IZK Reverse Current
ZZK Maximum Zener Impedance @ IZK
IR Reverse Leakage Current @ VR
VR Reverse Voltage
IF Forward Current
VF Forward Voltage @ IF Zener Voltage Regulator
IF
V
I
IR
IZT
VRVZ
VF
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 0.9 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA)
Zener Voltage (Notes 4 and 5) Zener Impedance (Note 6) Leakage Current
Device
VZ (V) @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
Device
Device
Marking Min Nom Max mA � � mA �A V
MMSZ5221ET1 CA1 2.28 2.4 2.52 20 30 1200 0.25 100 1
MMSZ5223ET1 CA3 2.57 2.7 2.84 20 30 1300 0.25 75 1
MMSZ5226ET1 CA6 3.14 3.3 3.47 20 28 1600 0.25 25 1
MMSZ5228ET1 CA8 3.71 3.9 4.10 20 23 1900 0.25 10 1
MMSZ5229ET1 CA9 4.09 4.3 4.52 20 22 2000 0.25 5 1
MMSZ5231ET1 CB2 4.85 5.1 5.36 20 17 1600 0.25 5 2
MMSZ5232ET1, G CB3 5.32 5.6 5.88 20 11 1600 0.25 5 3
MMSZ5234ET1 CB5 5.89 6.2 6.51 20 7 1000 0.25 5 4
MMSZ5235ET1 CB6 6.46 6.8 7.14 20 5 750 0.25 3 5
MMSZ5236ET1, G CB7 7.13 7.5 7.88 20 6 500 0.25 3 6
MMSZ5237ET1 CB8 7.79 8.2 8.61 20 8 500 0.25 3 6.5
MMSZ5240ET1, G CC2 9.50 10 10.50 20 17 600 0.25 3 8
MMSZ5242ET1, G CC4 11.40 12 12.60 20 30 600 0.25 1 9.1
MMSZ5243ET1 CC5 12.35 13 13.65 9.5 13 600 0.25 0.5 9.9
MMSZ5244ET1 CC6 13.30 14 14.70 9.0 15 600 0.25 0.1 10
MMSZ5245ET1 CC7 14.25 15 15.75 8.5 16 600 0.25 0.1 11
MMSZ5246ET1 CC8 15.20 16 16.80 7.8 17 600 0.25 0.1 12
MMSZ5248ET1 CD1 17.10 18 18.90 7.0 21 600 0.25 0.1 14
MMSZ5250ET1 CD3 19.00 20 21.00 6.2 25 600 0.25 0.1 15
MMSZ5252ET1 CD5 22.80 24 25.20 5.2 33 600 0.25 0.1 18
MMSZ5255ET1 CD8 26.60 28 29.40 4.5 44 600 0.25 0.1 21
MMSZ5256ET1 CD9 28.50 30 31.50 4.2 49 600 0.25 0.1 23
MMSZ5257ET1 CE1 31.35 33 34.65 3.8 58 700 0.25 0.1 25
MMSZ5263ET1 CE7 53.20 56 58.80 2.2 150 1300 0.25 0.1 43
4. The type numbers shown have a standard tolerance of ±5% on the nominal Zener voltage.
5. Nominal Zener voltage is measured with the device junction in thermal equilibrium at TL = 30°C �1°C.
6. ZZT and ZZK are measured by dividing the AC voltage drop across the device by the ac current applied.
The specified limits are for IZ(AC) = 0.1 IZ(dc) with the AC frequency = 1 kHz.